

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26170/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2012 in WP No.10215/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EKNATH VITHALRAO WAGHMARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the respondent in spite of service.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners points out that the contempt proceedings are continuing at the instance of the respondent.

Further proceedings in contempt petition shall remain stayed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master